
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1869
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2002
UTTARANCHAL KHABARSAR PROGRAMME
GAJENDRA SINGH RAJUKHEDI

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether her Ministry is contemplating to telecast Uttaranchal Khabarsar Programme on daily basis in place of every Sunday;

(b) if so, the time by which it will be telecast; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (SMT. SUSHMA SWARAJ)

(a): Doordarshan is not contemplating to telecast a programme under the title `Uttaranchal Khabarsar`.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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